502723904 03/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOBBIE FERGUSON	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OHIO VALLEY INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	4653 SMITHFIELD STREET	
City:	SHADYSHIDE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43947	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6185490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)931-2846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 215-519-6975

Email: matt@mediciportfolio.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW CUNNINGHAM

Address Line 1: 4601 WILLARD AVE.
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/matthewcunningham/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BFerguson Assign to Ohio Valley#page1.tif

PATENT 502723904 REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0919

Assignment of Invention

I <u>Bobbie J Ferguson</u> of 4653 Smithfield Street Shadyside, Ohio 43947 herein after referred to as assignor, hereby grant, assign, transfer, and set over to <u>Ohio Valley Innovations LLC</u> of 4653 Smithfield Street Shadyside, Ohio 43947 and its successor and assigns the rights, title, and interest to the invention entitled <u>Vehicle Crash Data Recorder</u>, and further identified as patent #6185490 issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6; 2001.

Any applications, which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, division, or derivatives of said patent, assignor hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and sets over to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States and assignor further conveys to assignee all property rights resulting from identified patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts as assignee may require to perfect assignee's interest in the above identified patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date below.

Bobbie J Fergusøn

State:

Ohio

County:

Belmont

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Morch 7th

2013

SHERRI L. YARBROUGH, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 31, 2017

Notary

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 03/16/2014